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18 October 2002

1T Properties
3214 W Park Row
Arlington, Texas 76013

RE: DHY State B#1 L-11-19-28  API 30-015-21971  Idle Well: Violation of Rule
201. Open unlined pit contains fluid and oil. No fence or netting: Violation of Rule 18 & 105. Tank
on location has leaked oil out on to location and run into pasture: Violation of Rule 13 & 116. No

well sign: Violation of Rule 103.

Dear Sirs:

This second directive is to notify you that this well is still in violation of the above Rules.

On 11 June, 2002 a letter was sent notifying you on the violation of Rules. An inspection on 9-18-02
found no action had been taken.

2002, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division
for an order summoning you to a hearing before a Division Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why
you should not be ordered to permanently plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in
imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation of OCD rules.

Sincerely,

Van Barton
Field Rep. I
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